HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 23, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 96-98

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Darian Stanford, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2913 Public Hearing
SB 83 Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 84 Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3163 Public Hearing
HB 2852 Public Hearing
HB 2858 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
96A 003 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2913-PUBLIC HEARING

007 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

015 Michael Mason, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs

(EXHIBIT A)
045 Chair Macpherson

SB 83-PUBLIC HEARING

068 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)

089 Judy Cunio, Oregon Council (EXHIBIT C)

132 Chair Macpherson

139 Brian DeLashmutt, Association of Oregon Corrections

145 Cindy Hunt, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBIT D & E)
96A 177 Rep. Flores

181 Hunt

SB 83-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt SB 83 -1
amendments to resolve conflict dated 3/21/07.



SB 84-PUBLIC HEARING

211
217

97A

SB 84-WORK SESSION

245
250
252
348
353
374
006
013
020
028
032
036

HB 3163-PUBLIC HEARING

97A

059
073
133
139
144
145
146
156
163
169
180

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: -1 Krieger

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 83 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: -1 Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Flores

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Macpherson

Dave Heynderickx Legislative Counsel
Rep. Whisnant

Heynderickx

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Komp

Rep. Bonamici

Heynderickx

Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt SB 84 -1
amendments to resolve conflict dated 3/21/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 83 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and to be placed on
the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)
Joshua Marquis, Oregon District Attorneys Association
Rep. Bonamici

Marquis

Rep. Bonamici

Marquis

Chair Macpherson

Marquis

Rep. Krieger

Marquis

Chair Macpherson



HB 2852-PUBLIC HEARING

189 Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
214 Annette Price, Port of Portland (EXHIBIT 1, J, K)
220 Phil Klahn, Chief of Police, Port of Portland (EXHIBIT L)
413 Rep. Flores
96B 003 Klahn
041 Rep. Flores
045 Klahn
055 Rep. Flores
058 Klahn
065 Rep. Flores
069 Rep. Bonamici
071 Klahn
078 Rep. Krieger
095 Klahn
103 Rep. Krieger
111 Klahn
117 Chair Macpherson
122 Klahn
132 Rep. Barker
138 Rep. Flores
140 Chair Macpherson
148 Mary Botkin, AFSCME (EXHIBIT M)
96B 161 Mike Oester, Port of Portland, Police Officer
209 Jeff Galloway, Port of Portland, Police Officer
265 Rep. Whisnant
270 Galloway
296 Rep. Flores
303 Botkin
306 Rep. Flores
313 Galloway
343 Rep. Flores
346 Oester
97B 012 Rep. Flores
019 Oester
043 Rep. Krieger
060 Oester
102 Rep. Cameron
111 Botkin
119 Chair Macpherson
135 Kevin Starrett, Oregon Issues Strategies (EXHIBIT N)
193 Chair Macpherson
208 Starrett
217 Rep. Bonamici
226 Starrett
230 Rod Harder, Oregon Issues Strategies
247 Chair Macpherson
249 Rep. Cameron
252 Starrett

265 Harder



267 Rep. Cameron
270 Chair Macpherson

HB 2858-PUBLIC HEARING

280 Darian Stanford, Counsel
315 John McCulley, Occupational Therapy Association of Oregon
326 Joseph Bloom, Psychiatrist (EXHIBIT O)
404 Chair Macpherson
410 Bloom
426 Rep. Flores
006 Bloom
98A 007 Chair Macpherson
013 Bloom
019 Chair Macpherson
98A 020 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:29 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2913, Written Testimony of Ron Suppah, Michael Mason, 1p
SB 83, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p

SB 83, Written Testimony, Judy Cunio, 1p

SB 83, Legislative Counsel Guidelines, Cindy Hunt, 2pp

SB 83, Oregon Laws, Cindy Hunt, 2pp

SB 84, -1 amendment, Staff, 2pp

HB 3163, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p

SB 2852, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p

HB 2852, Written Testimony of Bernie Giusto, Annette Price, 1p
HB 2852, Written Testimony of Kevin Campbell, Annette Price, 1p
HB 2852, Written Testimony of Rosanne Sizer, Annette Price, 1p
HB 2852, Written Testimony, Phil Klahn, 3pp

HB 2852, Written Testimony, Mark Botkin, 1p

HB 2852, Written Testimony, Kevin Starrett, 3pp

HB 2858, Written Testimony, Joseph Bloom, 3pp
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