## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

-

March 23, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 96-98

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2913 Public Hearing
	SB 83 Public Hearing and Work Session
	SB 84 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 3163 Public Hearing
	HB 2852 Public Hearing
	HB 2858 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
96A	003	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2913-PUB	LIC HEARING	
	007	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	015	Michael Mason, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs
		(EXHIBIT A)
	045	Chair Macpherson
SB 83-PUBLIC		
	068	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)
	089	Judy Cunio, Oregon Council (EXHIBIT C)
	132	Chair Macpherson
	139	Brian DeLashmutt, Association of Oregon Corrections
	145	Cindy Hunt, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBIT D & E)
96A	177	Rep. Flores
	181	Hunt
<u>SB 83-WORK</u>	SESSION	MOTION, Don Dowleas mayor to adopt SD 93 1
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt SB 83 -1 amendments to resolve conflict dated 3/21/07.
		amendments to resolve conflict dated 3/21/07.

	VOTE: 8-0-1
	EXCUSED: -1 Krieger MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 83 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1
	<b>EXCUSED: -1 Krieger</b> Chair Macpherson <b>Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.</b> <b>REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
211	Rep. Whisnant
217	Rep. Flores
SB 84-PUBLIC HEARING	
245	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
250	Chair Macpherson
252	Dave Heynderickx Legislative Counsel
348	Rep. Whisnant
353	Heynderickx

374Rep. Whisnant006Rep. Komp013Rep. Bonamici020Heynderickx028Rep. Flores032Rep. Krieger036Chair Macpherson

## **SB 84-WORK SESSION**

97A

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt SB 84 -1 amendments to resolve conflict dated 3/21/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 83 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and to be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

## HB 3163-PUBLIC HEARING

97A	059	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)
	073	Joshua Marquis, Oregon District Attorneys Association
	133	Rep. Bonamici
	139	Marquis
	144	Rep. Bonamici
	145	Marquis
	146	Chair Macpherson
	156	Marquis
	163	Rep. Krieger
	169	Marquis
	180	Chair Macpherson

HB 2852-PUBLI	C HEARING	
	189	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
	214	Annette Price, Port of Portland (EXHIBIT I, J, K)
	220	Phil Klahn, Chief of Police, Port of Portland (EXHIBIT L)
	413	Rep. Flores
96B	003	Klahn
202	041	Rep. Flores
	045	Klahn
	055	Rep. Flores
	058	Klahn
	065	Rep. Flores
	069	Rep. Bonamici
	071	Klahn
	078	Rep. Krieger
	095	Klahn
	103	Rep. Krieger
	111	Klahn
	117	
	122	Chair Macpherson Klahn
	132	Rep. Barker
	138	Rep. Flores
	140	Chair Macpherson
0(D	148	Mary Botkin, AFSCME (EXHIBIT M)
96B	161	Mike Oester, Port of Portland, Police Officer
	209	Jeff Galloway, Port of Portland, Police Officer
	265	Rep. Whisnant
	270	Galloway
	296	Rep. Flores
	303	Botkin
	306	Rep. Flores
	313	Galloway
	343	Rep. Flores
	346	Oester
97B	012	Rep. Flores
	019	Oester
	043	Rep. Krieger
	060	Oester
	102	Rep. Cameron
	111	Botkin
	119	Chair Macpherson
	135	Kevin Starrett, Oregon Issues Strategies (EXHIBIT N)
	193	Chair Macpherson
	208	Starrett
	217	Rep. Bonamici
	226	Starrett
	230	Rod Harder, Oregon Issues Strategies
	247	Chair Macpherson
	249	Rep. Cameron
	252	Starrett
	265	Harder

267	Rep. Cameron
270	Chair Macpherson

<u>HB 2858-PUBLIC</u>	C HEARING	
	280	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	315	John McCulley, Occupational Therapy Association of Oregon
	326	Joseph Bloom, Psychiatrist (EXHIBIT O)
	404	Chair Macpherson
	410	Bloom
	426	Rep. Flores
	006	Bloom
98A	007	Chair Macpherson
	013	Bloom
	019	Chair Macpherson
98A	020	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:29 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2913, Written Testimony of Ron Suppah, Michael Mason, 1p
- B. SB 83, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p
- C. SB 83, Written Testimony, Judy Cunio, 1p
- D. SB 83, Legislative Counsel Guidelines, Cindy Hunt, 2pp
- E. SB 83, Oregon Laws, Cindy Hunt, 2pp
- F. SB 84, -1 amendment, Staff, 2pp
- G. HB 3163, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p
- H. SB 2852, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p
- I. HB 2852, Written Testimony of Bernie Giusto, Annette Price, 1p
- J. HB 2852, Written Testimony of Kevin Campbell, Annette Price, 1p
- K. HB 2852, Written Testimony of Rosanne Sizer, Annette Price, 1p
- L. HB 2852, Written Testimony, Phil Klahn, 3pp
- M. HB 2852, Written Testimony, Mark Botkin, 1p
- N. HB 2852, Written Testimony, Kevin Starrett, 3pp
- O. HB 2858, Written Testimony, Joseph Bloom, 3pp